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SUNDAY 6TH AUGUST: THE TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD 
 BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Christ, Be Our Light 601 428 121 

Kyrie 9.30 – Kyrie Eleison 5 190 5 

Gloria Heritage Mass 890 132 769 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 112    

Alleluia Respond & Acclaim pg. 113    

Offertory Be Thou My Vision 400 427 91 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Heritage Mass 
Acclamation no. 3 

891 
894 
895 

133 
136 
137 

770 
773 
774 

Agnus Dei Heritage Mass 896 138 775 

Communion 
Antiphon 

When Christ Appears Pg. 185 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn ‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here 122 Supp 573 

Communion 
Meditation 

Vigil, 11.30, 5 – Transfiguration 123  581 

9.30 – Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring Supplementary 

Recessional Rejoice, the Lord is King 735 321 450 

 
 



SUNDAY 13TH AUGUST: NINETEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
  BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 462 467 267 

Kyrie 9.30 – Kyrie Eleison 5 190 5 

Gloria Heritage Mass 890 132 769 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim p. 114    

Alleluia Respond & Acclaim p. 115    

Offertory We Walk by Faith 514 445 606 

Eucharistic Prayer 

Acclamations 

Heritage Mass 
Acclamation no. 3 

891 
894 
895 

133 
136 
137 

770 
773 
774 

Agnus Dei Heritage Mass 896 138 775 

Communion 

Antiphon 

O Jerusalem, Glorify the Lord Pg. 186 Suppelementary 

Communion Hymn I Received the Living God 320 542 265 

Communion 

Meditation 

Vigil, 11.30, 5 – Be Not Afriad 438 446 633 

 9.30 – Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring Supplementary 

Recessional Sing of Mary 697 335 490 

 
 



WEDNESDAY 15TH AUGUST: THE ASSUMPTION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY 
4PM (VIGIL), 9.15AM, 7PM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Immaculate Mary 198 334 276 

Gloria Heritage Mass 890 132 769 

Psalm Vigil – Respond & Acclaim pg. 116 

Day – Respond & Acclaim pg. 118 

   

Alleluia Vigil - Respond & Acclaim pg. 117 

Day – Respond & Acclaim pg. 119 

   

Offertory Hail Mary: Gentle Woman 706 332 231 

Eucharistic Prayer 

Acclamations 

Heritage Mass 
Acclamation no. 3 

891 
894 
895 

133 
136 
137 

770 
773 
774 

Agnus Dei Heritage Mass 896 138 775 

Communion 

Antiphon 

Vigil – Blessed is the Womb of the Virgin Pg. 188 Supplementary 

 Day – All Generations Will Call Me Blessed Pg. 190 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn My Soul Rejoices 824 92 729 

Communion 

Meditation 

Avé Maria (Schubert) Supplementary 

Recessional Hail, Holy Queen 210 333 228 

 
 



SUNDAY 20TH AUGUST: TWENTIETH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
  BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Holy, Holy, Holy 213 306 247 

Kyrie 9.30 – Kyrie Eleison 5 190 5 

Gloria Heritage Mass 890 132 769 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim p. 120    

Alleluia Respond & Acclaim p. 121    

Offertory The Church’s One Foundation 423 502 527 

Eucharistic Prayer 

Acclamations 

Heritage Mass 
Acclamation no. 3 

891 
894 
895 

133 
136 
137 

770 
773 
774 

Agnus Dei Heritage Mass 896 138 775 

Communion 

Antiphon 

With the Lord there is Mercy Pg. 192 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn I Received the Living God 320 542 265 

Communion 

Meditation 

Avé Maria (Chant) 701 331 82 

Recessional Hail, Holy Queen 210 333 228 

 
 



SUNDAY 27TH AUGUST: TWENTY-FIRST SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
  BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Holy, Holy, Holy 213 306 247 

Kyrie 9.30 – Kyrie Eleison 5 190 5 

Gloria Heritage Mass 890 132 769 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim p. 122    

Alleluia Respond & Acclaim p. 123    

Offertory The Church’s One Foundation 423 502 527 

Eucharistic Prayer 

Acclamations 

Heritage Mass 
Acclamation no. 3 

891 
894 
895 

133 
136 
137 

770 
773 
774 

Agnus Dei Heritage Mass 896 138 775 

Communion 

Antiphon 

The Earth is Replete Pg. 194 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn Soul of My Savior 211 410 503 

Communion 

Meditation 

Vigil, 11.30, 5 – Prayer of St. Francis 528 484 442 

 9.30 – Tu Es Petrus (Chant) Supplementary 

Recessional Immaculate Mary1 198 334 276 

 

 
1 Note Alternative Verse 2 


